

National Education Society,(R.).,Shivamogga

KAMALA NEHRU MEMORIAL NATIONAL COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, SHIVAMOGGA

K.T. Shamaiah Gowda Road, Post Box No:66,

E-mail:knmnc1@gmail.com Website: knmnc.edu.in

Phone: 08182-272164

Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1) (b) of Right to Information (RTI) Act – 2005

PARTICULARS OF THE ORGANIZATION, FUNCTION AND DUTIES

Name of the Society : National Education Society®, Shivamoggga.

Name of the Institution : Kamala Nehru Memorial National College for Women

Shivamogga.

Address : K.T. Shamaiah Gowda Road, Post Box No:66,

Shivamogga-577201

Our college is affiliated to Kuvempu University, Shankaraghatta, Shivamogga, Karnataka. The college discharges its functions in accordance with the rules and regulations established by Kuvepu University and amended from time to time and instructions/ orders issued by Directorate of Higher Education, Government of Karnataka.

Major activities

- ❖ The major activities are in accordance with the vision and mission of the college that is to provide opportunities for the rural students and hence each family in and around Shivamogga, may have graduates.
- ❖ Higher education is provided from our college to the students of all sections of the community without any discrimination.
- **Employment opportunities are provided through campus interviews.**



National Education Society,(R.).,Shivamogga KAMALA NEHRU MEMORIAL NATIONAL COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, SHIVAMOGGA

K.T. Shamaiah Gowda Road, Post Box No:66,

E-mail:knmnc1@gmail.com

Website: knmnc.edu.in

Phone: 08182-272164

- Courses were offered as per University guidelines.
- Communal harmony is established through NSS, Sports and Value Education, Cultural Programmes, Association Meetings and Extension Activities
- Through awareness building programmes, upliftment of socially and economically suppressed students and their parents is being ensured.

Profile of the Institution

Private Aided College included under 2(f) and 12(B) Schedule of UGC since 01.12.1974.

Head of the Institution : Principal,

Kamala Nehru Memorial National College for Women

K.T. Shamaiah Gowda Road, Post Box No:66,

Shivamogga-577201.

Contact Number : (Mobile) 9449284495 , Landline: 08182 - 272164

Email : knmnc1@gmail.com

Website : www.knmnc.edu.in

Working Hours: From 10.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M.

College Office Time : From 10.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M.



National Education Society,(R.).,Shivamogga

KAMALA NEHRU MEMORIAL NATIONAL COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, SHIVAMOGGA

K.T. Shamaiah Gowda Road, Post Box No:66,

E-mail:knmnc1@gmail.com Website: knmnc.edu.in

Phone: 08182-272164

Class Time : From 09.00 A.M. to 05.00 P.M.

Visiting hours for the public: From 10.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. on all working days

Library Hours : It remains open on all working days from

10.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M.

Holidays : The College remains closed on all Public Holidays.

Courses Offered:

Under Graduate Programmes

- 1. B.A. History- Economic-Political Science,
- 2. B.A. History- Sociology-Kannada (Opt),
- 3. B.A. History- Sociology -Political Science,
- 4. B.A. History- Sociology -English (Opt),
- 5. B. Com. As per University Syllabus



National Education Society, (R.)., Shivamogga KAMALA NEHRU MEMORIAL NATIONAL COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, SHIVAMOGGA

K.T. Shamaiah Gowda Road, Post Box No:66,

E-mail:knmnc1@gmail.com

Website: knmnc.edu.in

Phone: 08182-272164

Our College is a Women's College which is registered under the Societies Registration Act of S.604/47-48 MISC.206/1947-48, Date:07.01.1948 and is now affiliated to Kuvempu University, Karnataka. The College is governed by "National Education Society. (R.)," It runs as per rules and regulations declared by the Govt. of Karnataka. The College comes under "Government Aided College" category; therefore financial transactions are audited by Joint Director, Collegiate Education and UGC. The College has different Bodies to maintain all types of disciplines in the campus. All the cells/committees of the institution are under Statutory Bodies and come under section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act, 2005. The applications submitted under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs.10.00 obtained in favour of Principal, Kamala Nehru Memorial National College for Women, Shivamogga will be properly responded. All information about the college under Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act, 2005 is open to the public and it can be obtained by any citizen of India.

Information Officer

Sri Vijendra Rao Y Superintendent, Kamala Nehru Memorial National College for Women K.T. Shamaiah Gowda Road, Post Box No:66, Shivamogga-577201. Mobile: 9902191315.

Appellate Officer

Principal,

Kamala Nehru Memorial National College for Women K.T. Shamaiah Gowda Road, Post Box No:66, Shivamogga-577201.



- Principal Kamala Nehru Memorial National College for Women Shivamogga-577 201.